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TABLE 30

CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2023

(Amount: Rs in lakhs)

Particulars
YEAR ENDED
31-3-2023

YEAR ENDED
31-3-2022

A. CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Net Profit 10731.12 6661.08
ADD:
DEPRECIATION 169.11 115.18
BAD DEBTS WRITTEN OFF 2662.03 2517.52
OTHER NON CASH EXPENSES
 1. NPA PROVISION 3691.92 2409.60
 2. PROVISION FOR GRATUITY & LEAVE ENCASHMENT 118.68 360.23
 3. PROVISION FOR TAX 3146.72 4070.80
 4. TRANSFER TO 36 (1) (viii) of IT ACT 0.00 0.00
 5. PROVISION FOR COVID-19 PANDEMIC 0.00 9788.46 0.00 9473.33

20519.58 16134.41
LESS:
PROFIT ON SALE OF FIXED ASSETS (Net off loss on Sale) 13.77 16.49
PROVISION FOR NPA’S WITHDRAWN 2662.03 2517.52
REVALUATION RESERVE ON FIXED ASSETS W/D 45.48 2721.28 88.90 2622.91
CASH FROM OPERATIONS 17798.30 13511.50
ADJUSTMENT FOR:
(INCREASE)/DECREASE IN ADVANCES 5595.61 7087.09
INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN BORROWINGS (24767.01) (31100.50)
INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN OTHER DEPOSITS 2292.03 3209.68
INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN OTHER BORROWINGS 0.00 0.00
(INCREASE)/DECREASE IN OTHER ASSETS (1442.60) (548.09)
INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN OTHER LIABILITIES (10310.19) 9520.31
INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN OTHER ASSETS - TAX 0.00 (28632.15) 0.00 (11831.51)
NET CASH FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES (10833.85) 1679.99

B. CASH FLOW FROM INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES
PURCHASE OF INVESTMENTS 0.00 (20.41)
PURCHASE OF FIXED ASSETS (284.24) (394.98)
SALE OF FIXED ASSETS 0.13 0.00
SALE OF INVESTMENTS 233.96 (50.15) 0.00 (415.39)

NET CASH FROM INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES (50.15) (415.39)
C. OTHER CASH FLOW FROM FINANCIAL ACTIVITIES
INCREASE / (DECREASE) IN SHARE CAPITAL 5000.00 10000.00
INCREASE / (DECREASE) IN SHARE APPLICATION MONEY 460.00 (5000.00)
OTHER NET CASH FLOWS (BONDS) 0.00 5460.00 0.00 5000.00
NET CASH FLOW FROM FINANCIAL ACTIVITIES 5460.00 5000.00
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE)IN CASH & CASH 
EQUIVALENTS

(5424.00) 6264.60

CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS AT THE BEGINNING OF 
THE YEAR

15730.42 9465.82

CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS AT THE END OF THE YEAR 10306.42 15730.42
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KARNATAKA STATE FINANCIAL CORPORATION

PERFORMANCE FOR 64 YEARS 

(Amount: Rs. in crore)

Sl. 
No. Year

Gross Sanctions
During the year

Cumulative 
Sanctions

Disbursements
Recovery 
During the 

year

Cumulative 
Recovery

Outstanding in March 
of each year

During 
the year

Cumulative 
Disbursements

No. Amount No. Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 1959-60 11 0.28 11 0.28 0.13 0.13 - - - 0.13

2 1960-61 21 0.43 32 0.71 0.21 0.34 - 0.34

3 1961-62 46 0.55 78 1.26 0.35 0.69 0.01 0.01 - 0.68

4 1962-63 33 0.29 111 1.55 0.60 1.29 0.01 0.02 - 1.24

5 1963-64 38 0.68 149 2.23 0.51 1.80 0.01 0.03 - 1.67

6 1964-65 49 1.11 198 3.34 0.75 2.55 0.03 - 2.27

7 1965-66 59 1.49 257 4.83 0.79 3.34 0.01 0.04 - 2.92

8 1966-67 44 0.81 301 5.64 0.91 4.25 0.01 0.05 - 3.69

9 1967-68 88 1.03 389 6.67 0.86 5.11 0.05 - 4.38

10 1968-69 65 1.78 454 8.45 1.39 6.50 2.62 2.67 - 5.44

11 1969-70 64 1.64 518 10.09 1.35 7.85 0.81 3.48 415 6.29

12 1970-71 151 3.37 669 13.46 1.89 9.74 0.82 4.30 506 7.89

13 1971-72 292 5.05 961 18.51 3.21 12.95 1.13 5.43 686 10.47

14 1972-73 291 5.70 1252 24.21 3.77 16.72 1.51 6.94 868 13.10

15 1973-74 346 8.50 1598 32.71 4.47 21.19 2.25 9.19 1092 16.02

16 1974-75 319 10.47 1917 43.18 7.51 28.70 2.63 11.82 1271 21.89

17 1975-76 242 9.66 2159 52.84 7.18 35.88 3.26 15.08 1428 27.35

18 1976-77 291 11.06 2450 63.90 8.01 43.89 3.82 18.90 1512 33.44

19 1977-78 226 10.14 2676 74.04 7.17 51.06 4.02 22.92 1609 38.81

20 1978-79 322 10.61 2998 84.65 7.80 58.86 5.26 28.18 1772 44.15

21 1979-80 817 17.33 3815 101.98 12.43 71.29 8.27 36.45 2330 52.99

22 1980-81 1022 21.17 4837 123.15 14.41 85.70 8.26 44.71 3004 62.69

23 1981-82 1292 32.49 6129 155.64 21.64 107.34 12.90 57.61 4094 78.25

24 1982-83 1871 43.78 8000 199.42 31.44 138.78 18.82 76.43 5456 100.92

25 1983-84 2680 58.26 10680 257.68 42.67 181.45 26.79 103.22 7361 130.92

26 1984-85 4002 75.63 14682 333.31 53.64 235.09 38.10 141.32 10305 166.27

27 1985-86 4795 103.57 19477 436.88 68.29 303.38 48.10 189.42 13290 202.95

28 1986-87 4910 111.79 24387 548.67 89.68 393.06 60.89 250.31 17236 260.03

29 1987-88 5053 125.59 29440 674.26 104.79 497.85 75.48 325.79 20346 329.41

30 1988-89 6372 148.31 35812 822.57 124.60 622.45 92.88 418.67 23104 401.35

31 1989-90 7913 190.60 43725 1013.17 147.02 769.47 117.16 535.83 27751 480.04

32 1990-91 8670 258.67 52395 1271.84 190.71 960.18 137.22 673.05 32382 593.82
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KARNATAKA STATE FINANCIAL CORPORATION

PERFORMANCE FOR 64 YEARS 

(Amount: Rs. in crore)

Sl. 
No. Year

Gross Sanctions
During the year

Cumulative 
Sanctions

Disbursements
Recovery 
During the 

year

Cumulative 
Recovery

Outstanding in March 
of each year

During 
the year

Cumulative 
Disbursements

No. Amount No. Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount No. Amount

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

33 1991-92 10922 340.50 63317 1612.34 246.34 1206.52 175.58 848.63 37601 745.59

34 1992-93 15233 342.06 78550 1954.40 299.81 1506.33 239.45 1088.08 56477 933.57

35 1993-94 13224 354.77 91774 2309.17 310.01 1816.34 302.96 1391.04 64341 1080.06

36 1994-95 14089 520.18 105863 2829.35 432.09 2248.43 374.83 1765.87 55561 1264.86

37 1995-96 14819 818.81 120682 3648.16 612.63 2861.06 495.33 2261.20 59640 1481.23

38 1996-97 13053 859.84 133735 4508.00 649.46 3510.52 611.84 2873.04 69189 1729.83

39 1997-98 6970 577.36 140705 5085.36 469.56 3980.08 665.47 3538.51 64923 1816.27

40 1998-99 3753 371.96 144458 5457.32 358.97 4339.05 671.81 4210.32 61423 1768.46

41 1999-00 2878 340.26 147336 5797.58 298.49 4637.54 642.30 4852.62 55879 1700.74

42 2000-01 2677 440.05 150013 6237.63 328.78 4966.32 529.36 5381.98 52440 1720.93

43 2001-02 1625 303.71 151638 6541.34 292.42 5258.74 520.50 5902.48 40130 1711.85

44 2002-03 1352 340.67 152990 6882.01 268.28 5527.02 495.22 6397.70 29147 1672.98

45 2003-04 1309 302.77 154299 7184.78 248.79 5775.81 562.43 6960.13 22587 1576.75

46 2004-05 1244 242.87 155543 7427.65 240.34 6016.15 582.17 7542.30 20048 1455.74

47 2005-06 1161 316.20 156704 7743.85 199.86 6216.01 555.06 8097.36 17608 1303.70

48 2006-07 1326 424.53 158030 8168.38 310.39 6526.40 502.74 8600.10 14308 1291.69

49 2007-08 1195 368.15 159225 8536.53 303.13 6829.53 561.14 9161.24 11075 1231.62

50 2008-09 1420 565.24 160645 9101.77 383.92 7213.45 501.22 9662.46 9763 1296.58

51 2009-10 1461 631.49 162106 9733.26 434.39 7647.84 554.94 10217.40 8738 1354.13

52 2010-11 1537 731.63 163643 10464.89 580.41 8228.25 586.71 10804.11 8365 1550.47

53 2011-12 1485 817.32 165128 11282.21 597.08 8825.33 660.90 11465.01 7042 1695.04

54 2012-13 1598 944.06 166726 12226.27 734.70 9560.03 792.89 12257.90 6847 1885.90

55 2013-14 1426 909.26 168152 13135.53 707.47 10267.50 836.52 13094.42 6490 2018.21

56 2014-15 1092 675.15 169244 13810.68 553.62 10821.12 814.00 13908.42 4002 1827.89

57 2015-16 1111 731.94 170355 14542.62 566.36 11387.48 841.10 14749.52 3773 1813.09

58 2016-17 1059 733.43 171414 15276.05 614.38 12001.86 884.73 15634.25 3635 1801.26

59 2017-18 1037 842.13 172451 16118.18 561.21 12563.07 787.91 16422.16 3529 1823.86

60 2018-19 1056 1098.73 173507 17216.91 665.90 13228.97 736.35 17158.51 3387 1945.03

61 2019-20 710 667.81 174217 17884.72 727.90 13956.87 720.85 17879.36 3512 2234.80

62 2020-21 445 401.66 174662 18286.38 432.96 14389.83 638.68 18518.04 3245 2186.89

63 2021-22 461 493.25 175123 18779.63 386.46 14776.29 741.89 19259.93 3046 2100.15

64 2022-23 710 901.10 175833 19680.73 445.81 15222.10 763.71 20023.64 2939 2032.82
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KARNATAKA STATE FINANCIAL CORPORATION

HEAD OFFICE: KSFC Bhavan, No. 1/1, Thimmaiah Road, BANGALORE 560 052. Phone : 22263322 (11 lines)

Branch Offices : At all District Headquarters

BENGALURU CIRCLE (Circle I)

1 Karnataka State Financial Corporation
Central Branch Office 
Ground Floor, “ KSFC Bhavana “ 
No.1/1, Thimmaiah Road BENGALURU – 560 052 
Ph No.080-22208719

2 Karnataka State Financial Corporation 
Bengaluru Rural Branch Office, 
No. 197, 1st Floor,
West of Chord Road Rajajinagar Ist Block 
BENGALURU - 560 086 
Ph No. 080 23197996/23494628/23495821

3 Karnataka State Financial Corporation 
Tumakuru Branch office Special Plot No.2
Industrial Estate, BH Road 
TUMAKURU – 572 103 
Ph No.0816-2280089/2280027/2281561

4 Karnataka State Financial Corporation 
Kolar Branch Office 
CRS Complex, Near KSRTC Bus Stand, 
MB Road, KOLAR – 563 101 
Ph No.08152-222661

5 Karnataka State Financial Corporation 
Ramanagar Branch Office 
Khatha No. 642/2304/2085/1447-A/1447-B, 
Vidyanagar Opposite to Zilla Panchayath Office 
RAMANAGAR - 562 159 
Ph No. 27274402

6 Karnataka State Financial Corporation 
Chickballapur Branch office 
`Yashodha Complex’, Adjacent to State Bank of India 
No.271/1, IInd Floor, Shidlaghatta Bagilu, 
B B Road CHICKBALLAPUR - 562 101 
Ph No. 08156-270117/270110

1 Karnataka State Financial Corporation 
Udupi Branch Office 
3rd Floor, Anantha Towers Court Road 
UDUPI – 576 101 
Ph No.0820-2524033

2 Karnataka State Financial Corporation 
Hassan Branch Office 
Race Course Road 
HASSAN – 573 201 
Ph No.08172-265429

3 Karnataka State Financial Corporation 
Chikkamagaluru Branch Office 
PB No.168, Near District Field Hosamane,
Extension Road , CHIKKAMAGALURU – 577101
 Ph No.08262 – 230447

4 Karnataka State Financial Corporation 
Mangaluru Branch Office 
No. 330/50, 3rd Floor Somayaji House 
PB #750, Bunt’s Hostel Road, MANGALURU – 575 003 
Ph No.0824 – 2443051

5 Karnataka State Financial Corporation 
Madikeri Branch Office 
#L-8, Industrial Estate 
MADIKERI – 571 201 
Ph No.08272 – 228588

6 Karnataka State Financial Corporation 
Chamarajanagar Branch Office
SPS Complex, 1st Floor Vaniyar Road
CHAMARAJANAGAR – 571 313 
Ph No.08226-222150/222801

7 Karnataka State Financial Corporation 
Mysuru Branch Office 
P-9/1, II Floor, Sahukar Chennaiah Road
Opp. Sri Krishnadhama, Saraswathipuram
Mysuru – 570 009 
Ph No. 0821-2344930/2344531/2344524

8 Karnataka State Financial Corporation 
Mandya Branch Office 
No.153/A, Near DC Office, Opp. Mount Carmel Convent 
K R Road, Subhash Nagar 
MANDYA – 571 401 
Ph No.08232- 226745/225496

MYSORE CIRCLE (Circle II)
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1 Karnataka State Financial Corporation 
Dharwad Branch Office 
Poona Bangalore Road 
Rayapur DHARWAD – 580 009 
Ph No.0836- 2322235 

2 Karnataka State Financial Corporation 
Chitradurga Branch Office 
Near Basaveshwara Theatre 
CHITRADURGA – 577 501
Ph No.08194-224410/224411

3 Karnataka State Financial Corporation 
Gadag Branch office 
LL Building, Field Marshal K M Cariappa Circle 
GADAG 582 101 
Ph No.08372-220502

4 Karnataka State Financial Corporation 
Belagavi Branch Office
2nd & 3rd floor, Near Hotel Sanman Delux Compound,
Lingaraju College Road, BELAGAVI –590 001
Ph No.0831- 2427043/2426369

5 Karnataka State Financial Corporation 
Haveri Branch Office 
Neelana Goudra Complex, Opp. LIC Office, PB Road 
HAVERI –581 110 
Ph No.08375- 232362.

6 Karnataka State Financial Corporation 
Bagalkote Branch Office 
Plot No.18-21, 6th Main Road, G Cross , Sector No.24, 
Navanagara BAGALAKOTE –587 102 
Ph No. 08354-235482 

7 Karnataka State Financial Corporation 
Shivamogga Branch Office 
Shimoga District Chamber of Commerce Industry (R ) 
K T Shamaiah Gowda Road, SHIVAMOGGA – 577 201 
Ph No. 08182-229236

8 Karanataka State Financial Corporation 
Karwar Branch Office 
1st Floor, Raykar Manor Kaikini Road 
KARWAR –581 301 
Ph No.08382-221006/221888

DHARWAD CIRCLE (Circle III)

KALABURGI CIRCLE (Circle IV)

1 Karnataka State Financial Corporation 
Kalaburgi Branch Office 
No. 2-917/1, KSCA&RD Bank Bldg. Opp: Hindi Prachara 
Sabha Govt. Hospital Road 
KALABURGI - 585 105 
Ph No. 08472-221407

2 Karnataka State Financial Corporation 
Vijapura Branch Office 
Near Ibrahimpur Railway Gate 
Basavana Bagewadi Road 
VIJAYAPURA – 586 101 
Ph No.08352- 277032

3 Karnataka State Financial Corporation 
Raichur Branch Office 
Plot No.7, MP No.1-1-53 Udayanagara, 
Station Road, RAICHUR – 584 101 
Ph No.08532-227028

4 Karnataka State Financial Corporation 
Koppal Branch Office 
No.37, 1st Floor, Opp DC Office, Hosapet Road 
KOPPAL-583 231 
Ph No.08539-225004/225005

5 Karnataka State Financial Corporation 
Bidar Branch Office 
8-9-16, Rachamma Complex 
1st floor, Bidar-Udgir Road Near Jail BIDAR –585 401 
Ph No.08482- 228236/226381

6 Karnataka State Financial Corporation 
Ballari Branch Office 
No.86/2 & 88/2, Hosapet Road Ward No.21,  
Near DIC, BALLARI – 583 102 
Phone No.08392-242719

7 Karnataka State Financial Corporation 
Yadgiri Branch Office 
No.5-2-1B, “Sameer Sadan” First Floor
Old Bus Stand Road, YADGIRI – 585 202 
Ph No. 08473-250375

8 Karnataka State Financial Corporation 
Davangere Branch Office 
4. No. 1179/1, S Nijalingappa Layout,  
Near Ring Road, DAVANAGERE 577 004 
Ph No.08192-225660/225049
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1 Karnataka State Financial Corporation 

I A C, Bengaluru

No.197, 3rd Floor, 

West of Chord Road

BENGALURU – 560 086

2 Karnataka State Financial Corporation 

Mysuru Internal Audit Cell

P-9/1, II Floor, Sahukar Chennaiah Road

Opp. Sri Krishnadhama, Saraswathipuram

Mysuru – 570 009 

Ph No. 0821-2343070

3 Karnataka State Financial Corporation 

Dharwad Interal Audit Cell 

Poona Bangalore Road Rayapur 

DHARWAD – 580 009 

Ph No.0836-2322696

4 Karnataka State Financial Corporation 

Kalaburgi Internal Audit Cell 

No. 2-917/1, KSCA&RD Bank Bldg. 

Opp: Hindi Prachara Sabha, Govt. Hospital Road  

KALABURGI - 585 105 

Ph No. 08472-270048

INTERNAL AUDIT CELL
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